

Registration Form *Event: Annual Fleet 448 Megrew's Cup – 2021*

Hobie Cats & Sailors of all sizes and ages are Welcome!

Location: Compass Rose Beach, Roger Williams Way (Quonset Point), North Kingstown, RI 02852 Date: Saturday, 21 August 2021 (weather postponement to 21 August) Organizing Authority: Hobie Class Association of North America (HCANA), in conjunction with Hobie Fleet 448 of Hobie North America Division 12 Event Sponsor: Megrew's Boats, 5211 Old Post Rd; Charlestown, Rhode Island 02813

Skipper First, Last N	lame:
Fleet 448 me	iber no. (if applicable) mber? YesNo (must be Fleet 448 for Megrew's Cup award)
	phone:
	e-mail:
Emergency	Contact Name:
0,	Contact Info:
Crew First, Last Na	ne:
	iber no. (if applicable) mber? YesNo
	Contact Name:
Emergency	
	Contact Info:
Boat Name / Sail N	umber /
Class / Boat model	(check one): - note a minimum of 5 boats is need to constitute a separate class
A H	bbie 16 (HCA-NA members competing for Regatta points)

- B. ____ Hobie 16 (not competing for Regatta points)
- C. ____ Hobie Getaway

D. ____ Open -- Other Hobie Cat (Please specify model: _____)

Registration fees are \$15.00 per person for skippers and crew. Payment is accepted electronically by Venmo ewallet account to "hobie-fleet-448". Cash or check may be collected in person on event race day, or at the 18 August 2020 monthly Fleet 448 meeting. Please complete this registration online (<u>https://fleet448.org/events</u>) or e-mail it to: <u>mbschmitt@gansett.org</u>. Race day registration will be permitted up until 9:30am. Early registration is appreciated to assist with Race management and logistics planning.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

_____ By my initials here, I, the boat skipper, in consideration of my participation in Fleet 448 events, hereby waive any and all rights which I have against Fleet 448, its officers, directors, trustees, agents, servants and employees arising out of my participation in any sailing event and shore-side activities hosted by Fleet 448 and its sponsors, and I acknowledge my assumption of risk with respect to myself, my crew, and my guests.

_____ I hereby acknowledge that the responsibility for the decision to participate and race in this event or continue racing is mine alone, and acknowledge and accept that this race will be conducted in accordance with the Racing Rules for Sailing 2021-2024, with U.S. Sailing prescriptions.